

S. No. 105

Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1703/2023
CM No. 3935/2023

Mohammad Shafi Akhoun and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Adv.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

10.07.2023

Issue notice to the respondents subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within one week.

List on 23.08.2023.

In the meantime, status quo as regards the ownership and possession of the property which is subject matter of the writ petition be maintained.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

10.07.2023

"Aasif"