

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 1703/2023
CM No. 3935/2023
CM No. 4705/2023**

Mohammad Shafi Akhoun & Ors.

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Majha MAjeed, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R 1-4
Mr. Asif Ahmad, Advocate R 5-8

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Javed Iqbal Wani, Judge.

ORDER
23.08.2023

CM No. 4705/2023

Counsel for respondents 5 to 8 states that an application seeking vacation of interim order has been filed. The same is treated as objections to the petition as also to the application for interim relief.

Copy of the same has been furnished to the counsel for the petitioner in open Court.

List for consideration on 1st September 2023 along with main petition.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

23.08.2023

“S.Nuzhat”