

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1703/2023

Mohammad Shafi Akhoun and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Kaiser Ali, Advocate .

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Maha Majid, Assisting Counsel
Mr Anees ul Islam, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.09.2023

Adjourned at request of counsel for the respondents.

List on 18.10.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.09.2023

Ishaq