

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1703/2023

Mohammad Shafi Akhoun and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anees-ul-Islam, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.04.2024

**CM No. 21/2024:**

This is an application seeking table amendment in writ petition.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioners that paragraph no.5 in the writ petition has been inadvertently incorporated in it and prays for deletion of the same. It is averred in the application that in the preceding paragraphs of writ petition, it has been mentioned that suit is pending before the civil court.

Having regard to claim made by petitioners in ground "e" of the writ petition, it appears that paragraph no.5 of the writ petition has been inadvertently incorporated.

Application, for the reasons mentioned in it, is allowed and petitioners are permitted to make amendment in the writ petition qua deletion of paragraph 05 and shall do needful to this extent before the Registry. **CM disposed of.**

List on 19.04.2024.

Meanwhile, respondents to file reply to the writ petition within one week.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

03.04.2024

Manzoor