

S. No.19

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1703/2023

MOHAMMAD SHAFI AKHOON AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Kaiser Ali, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Peer Mubashir, Advocate vice
Mr. Anees-ul-Islam, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

19.04.2024

Two weeks further time is granted to the respondents for filing
reply to the writ petition.

List on 3rd June, 2024.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any, shall remain in operation.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

19.04.2024

Mubashir