

S.No. 55

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1703/2023

MOHAMMAD SHAFI AKHOON AND ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
ORS(SENIOR CITIZEN)

Through: Ms. Saika, Advocate vice
Mr. M.M. Dar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ...Respondent(s)
OTHERS.

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Ul Showkat Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

05-05-2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of the contesting respondents 5 to 8.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. List this case on 31st May, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

05-05-2025

Mubashir