

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1703/2023

Mohammad Shafi Akhoun & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

31.05.2025

01. Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of Respondents 1 to 4 submits that since the dispute is *inter se* between the private parties, as such, no reply is required to be filed on behalf of Respondents 1 to 4. His statement is taken on record. **Ordered accordingly.**

01. Response stands filed on behalf of Respondents 5 to 8.

02. Pleadings are complete.

03. List this case for consideration on 6th August, 2025.

04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

31.05.2025

"HAMID"