

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1703/2023 CM(5044/2024)  
CM(21/2024) CM(3935/2023)  
CM(4705/2023)**

**MOHAMMAD SHAFI AKHOON AND ORS**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. M.M Dar, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
OTHERS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

08.12.2025

As per report of the Registry, mediation has failed.

None for respondents.

Await.

List on 02.02.2026.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)  
JUDGE**

Srinagar:  
08.12.2025  
Adil Ismail