

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1703/2023 CM(5044/2024) CM(21/2024)
CM(3935/2023) CM(4705/2023).

MOHAMMAD SHAFI AKHOON AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Haaris Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S Qadri, Senior AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
17.04.2026

01. Due to the non-availability of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the private respondents, the matter could not be heard today and is accordingly adjourned.
02. List on 1st June, 2026.
03. Interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
17.04.2026
Bisma Jan.